This is pending further investigation. The vehicle was located on 
December 17, 2025, and towed with an administrative hold. 

Training 

During the month of December 2025, twenty (20) officers/civilian employees attended different training classes for a total 
of two-thousand six hundred (2600) hours of training.  The Department members, courses, and total number of hours are 
detailed below. 

Officer Course Start End Hours 

Acevedo Basic Academy Training Program 9/1/2025 12/18/2025 632 

Casarez PLI December 2025 Monthly Legal Update 12/1/2025 12/31/2025 1